treadly

02-17-2021

Hyundai C-Tech, Inc. dba HCT America, Inc. 1726 Ringwood Ave San Jose, CA 95131, U.S.A.

FCC Agent Authorization Letter

Applicant	Treadly Inc
Model Name(s)	TRB200
FCC ID	2AYVR-TRB200

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize <u>Hyundai C-Tech, Inc. dba HCT America Inc</u>. to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by <u>Hyundai C-Tech, Inc. dba HCT America Inc</u>. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

We recognize that we are still responsible for the terms and conditions outlined in the HCT America Client Services Agreement.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Sincerely, Ronen Chen CEO

Treadly Inc 530 Secaucus Rd, Secaucus, NJ 07094, U.S.A. Hyundai C-Tech, Inc. dba HCT America, Inc. 1726 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 Page **2** of **1** TEL: +1.510.933.8848 || Fax: +1.510.933.8849